1
dc2129af
DEMO MANUAL DC2129A
Description
LTC3119UFD
18V, 5A Synchronous Buck-Boost
DC/DC Converter
Demonstration circuit 2129A features the LTC®3119, an

Quick start proceDure
6
dc2129af
DEMO MANUAL DC2129A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP CER 680pF 50V 5% C0G 0603 TDK CGA3E2C0G1H681J
2 2 C4, C5 CAP CER 0.22µF 10V X7R 0402 TDK C1005X7R1A224M050BB
3 4 C6, C7, C8, C22 CAP CER 1µF 25V X5R 0603 TDK C1608X5R1E105M
4 1 C9 CAP CER 4.7µF 6.3V 10% X7R 0805 TDK CGJ4J2X7R0J475K125AA
5 1 C10 CAP CER 22µF 25V X5R 20% 1210 TDK C3225X5R1E226M
6 5 C12 TO C16 CAP CER 100µF 10V X5R 20% 1210 MURATA GRM32ER61A107ME20L
7 1 C24 CAP CER 4700pF 16V X7R 0402 TDK CGJ2B2X7R1C472K050BA
8 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 3R3µH TOKO FDVE1040-H-3R3M
9 1 R1 RES 49.9Ω 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY CRCW040249R9FKED
10 1 R2 RES 536kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY CRCW0402536KFKED
11 1 R3 RES 102kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY CRCW0402102KFKED
12 1 R4 RES 78.7kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY CRCW040278K7FKED
13 1 R6 RES 105kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY CRCW0402105KFKED
14 3 R7, R8, R13 RES 2MΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY CRCW04022M00FKED
15 1 R10 RES 845kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY CRCW0402845KFKED
16 1 R11 RES 100kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY CRCW0402100KFKED
17 1 R12 RES 8.25kΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY CRCW04028K25FKED
18 1 U1 18V, 5A SYNCHRONOUS BUCK-BOOST DC/DC
CONVERTER
LINEAR TECHNOLOGY LTC3119EUFD#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components